

BDPSPS

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 41 OF 2019**

Mr. Sachidanand Digambar Tandel	..Petitioner
Versus	
State Bank of India, Through its Chairman & Managing Director & Ors.	..Respondents

Mr. Uday P. Warunjikar for the Petitioner

Mr. Abhijeet A. Joshi for the Respondents.

**CORAM: B. R. GAVAI &
N. J. JAMADAR, JJ.**

DATE: 24th January, 2019

P.C.:-

1] Mr. Joshi, learned Counsel, states that he has instructions to appear on behalf of all the Respondents and seeks three weeks' time.

2] Stand over to 14/02/2019.

(N.J. JAMADAR, J.)

(B. R. GAVAI, J.)