

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION LODGING NO. 41 OF 2019

Sachidanand Digambar Tandel ....Petitioner  
V/S

State Bank Of India Through Its Chairman And ....Respondent  
Managing Director And 2 Ors

Mr. Onkar Mane i/by Mr. Uday P. Warunjikar, Advocate for the  
Petitioner

Ms. Vrushali Maindad i/by M/s.Desai Legal, Advocate for the  
Respondent No.2

Mentioned at 11 a.m.

**CORAM : B.R. GAVAI &  
N. J. JAMADAR, JJ**

**DATE : 14th February, 2019**

**P.C. :**

At the request of learned advocate for the Respondent No.2,  
Stand over to 28th February, 2019.

**( ASSOCIATE )**