

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 2455 OF 2019

Sachidanand Digambar Tandel ....Petitioner

V/S

State Bank Of India Through Its Chairman And ....Respondent  
Managing Director And 2 Ors

Petitioner is present

**CORAM : NITIN JAMDAR &  
M. S. KARNIK, JJ**

**DATE : 4th March, 2020**

**P.C. :**

Stand over to 17/04/2020

**( ASSOCIATE )**