

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 2455 OF 2019

Sachidanand Digambar Tandel ... Petitioner
versus
State Bank of India and Others ... Respondents

....
Mr.Sumit Kate i/b. Mr.Uday Warunjikar for the Petitioner.
Mr.Abhijeet Joshi for the Respondent- Bank.

....
**CORAM : RAVINDRA V. GHUGE &
M.M. SATHAYE, JJ.**

DATE : 9TH OCTOBER, 2024

P.C.:

1. The learned Advocate Mr.Joshi submits, on instructions from the Bank, that an affidavit in reply is desired to be filed. He has instructions to appear and make such a statement.

2. Let the Respondent-Bank file it's affidavit in reply, on or before 24th October, 2024.

3. List this Petition on 13th November, 2024.

(M.M. SATHAYE, J.)

(RAVINDRA V. GHUGE, J.)